

Spl. Case (Electricity Act) No.412 of 2022

CNR No.WBBB01-003657-2022

Present: Shri Subhendu Saha (JO Code WB00739)
Judge,Spl,Court (Elect.Act)
Birbhum at Suri

Order No.14

31.01.2026

Today is fixed for charge and compliance.

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

No compliance report is filed.

Accused files a petition praying for time for compliance on the ground
that he has preferred an appeal against final assessment bill.

Perused the time petition.

Heard and considered.

The prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix- 02.06.2026 for charge and compliance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge,Spl court (Elect. Act)
Suri,Birbhum

Judge,Spl court (Elect. Act)
Suri,Birbhum.